2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Lockout Series   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-7
 Features and Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
 Manual Lockout Valves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
 Slo-Start Lockout Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
 High Flow Lockout Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
 Modular Lockout Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
©Numatics 2006

  VT52 Series 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
12L 52 N
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V Y
Port Size
12 = 1 1/2"
16 = 2"
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL52N12AY)
B = Scissor Lockout (i.e. VL52N12BY)
MODEL NUMBER
Cv
IN-OUT
Cv
OUT-EXH
VL52N12Y
VL52N16Y
VT52N12Y
VT52N16Y
24
24
24
24
16
16
16
16
Mounting Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
MVTMVL
Lockout Valve Series
7Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Modular Lockout Valves
MVL30/MVL42/MVT30/MVT42 Series
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Modular adaptable to Numatics FLEXIBLOK®
  32 3/4 Series and 42 Series Products
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40ºF to 120º F (4.4º C to 46.9º C)
Maximum Pressure:  150 PSIG (10 bar) (30 Series)
     250 PSIG (17 bar) (42 Series Only)
Flow Media: filtered air
Weight:   MVL30 Series 2.1 lbs (.95 kg)
   MVT30 Series 4.4 lbs (2 kg)
   MVL42 Series: 4.95lbs (2.25 kg)
   MVT42 Series: 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
06T 30 N
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Series
30
42
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
R = PT (BSPT) (42 Series Only)
V Y
Port Size
06 = 3/4